TF
thin film chip fuse
features
• Small, lightweight design
• Special manufacturing method stabilizing fusing
characteristics and occupying less area
• Low power consumption and less voltage drop
due to low internal resistance

(mΩ)
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Ambient
Temperature
Operating
Temperature
Range
Part
Designation
Marking
applications and ratings
Rated
Current
TF10BN0.50 F 0.50A 320
200
135
115
90
58
42
35
TF10BN0.63 I 0.63A
TF10BN0.80 K 0.80A
TF10BN1.00 L 1.00A
TF10BN1.25 M 1.25A
TF10BN1.60 N 1.60A
TF10BN2.00 S 2.00A
TF10BN2.50 T
Open within
5 sec. at 200%
rated current
(Refer to Fusing
Characteristics
graph)
24V +70°C
-55°C
to
+125°C
TF10BN0.315 D 0.315A 850
498
384
198
TF16AT0.25 C 0.25A
TF16AT0.315 D 0.315A
TF16AT0.50 F 0.50A Open within
5 sec. at 200%
rated current
(Refer to Fusing
Characteristics
graph)
32V +70°C
-55°C
to
+125°C
TF10BN0.25 C 0.25A 1270
TF10BN0.20 A 0.20A 1990
143
120
94
73
TF16AT0.63 I 0.63A
TF16AT0.80 K 0.80A
TF16AT1.00 L 1.00A
TF16AT1.25 M 1.25A
59TF16AT1.60 N 1.60A
EU
TF16AT2.00 S 2.00A 42
TF16AT2.50 T 2.50A 32
237KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. •  199 Bolivar Drive  •  Bradford, PA 16701  •  USA  •  814-362-5536  •  Fax: 814-362-8883  •  www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. 12/17/11
c
ir

(mΩ)
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Ambient
Temperature
Operating
Temperature
Range
Part
Designation
Marking
applications and ratings (continued)
Rated
Current
TF16SN0.25 C 0.25A 960
600
300
190
135
103
78
58
47
38
28
TF16SN0.315 D 0.315A
TF16SN0.50 F 0.50A
-40°C
to
+125°C
TF16SN0.63 I 0.63A
Open within 5 sec. at
200% rated current
(Refer to Fusing
Characteristics graph)
TF16SN0.80 K 0.80A
TF16SN1.00 L 1.00A
TF16SN1.25 M 1.25A
TF16SN2.00 S 2.00A
TF16SN2.50 T 2.50A
TF16SN3.15 U 3.15A
32V +70°C
TF16SN1.60 N 1.60A
Derating Curve
environmental applications
%
 R

S
e
c
.)
10
1
.1
.01
0.1 1 10
Fusing Current
(A)
.001
.25A
TF16SN
.315A .5A.63A .8A1A1.25A1.6A 2A 2.5A 3.15A.4A .7A.20A
TF16AT3.15 U 3.15A 24
17TF16AT4.00 X 4.00A
14TF16AT5.00 Y 5.00A
32V +70°C
-55°C